TLB 29
MICROPROCESSOR-BASED
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC FREEZER
CONTROLLER
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
12/11 - code: ISTR_M_TLB29_I_05_--
ASCON TECNOLOGIC S.r.l.
Viale Indipendenza 56

any case not in compliance with the instrument’s features.
INDEX
INSTRUMENT ORDERING CODE7.5
FUNCTIONAL DATA7.4
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS7.3
MECHANICAL DATA7.2
ELECTRICAL DATA7.1
TECHNICAL DATA7
GUARANTEE AND REPAIRS6.3
CLEANING6.2
SIGNALLING6.1
PROBLEMS , MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE6
PROGRAMMABLE PARAMETERS TABLE5
PARAMETERS CONFIGURATION BY “A01”4.13
FUNCTION OF KEYS “U” AND “DOWN/AUX”4.12
AUXILIARY OUTPUT4.11
DIGITAL INPUTS4.10
ALARM MEMORY4.9.5
MAIN VOLTAGE ALARMS 4.9.4
OPEN DOOR ALARM4.9.3
EXTERNAL ALARM4.9.2
TEMPERATURE ALARMS4.9.1
ALARM FUNCTIONS4.9
EVAPORATOR FANS CONTROL4.8
MANUAL DEFROST4.7
DEFROST CONTROL4.6
COMPRESSOR PROTECTION FUNCTION AND DELAY
AT POWER-ON
4.5
CONTINUOUS CYCLE FUNCTION4.4
TEMPERATURE CONTROL4.3
OUTPUTS CONFIGURATION4.2
MEASURING AND VISUALIZATION4.1
FUNCTIONS4
ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM3.4
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS3.3
MECHANICAL MOUNTING3.2
PERMITTED USE3.1
INFORMATION ON INSTALLATION AND USE 3
KEYBOARD LOCK FUNCTION2.7
ON / STAND-BY FUNCTION2.6
ACTIVE SET POINT SELECTION2.5
PARAMETERS PROGRAMMING LEVEL2.4
PARAMETER PROTECTION USING THE PASSWORD2.3
PARAMETERS PROGRAMMING2.2